Doc#. 1002608069 fee: $41.00

& 0 a UNOFFICIﬁt :Ol’mm@gs”f“ S

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

E

MECHANIC'S LIEN:

CLAIM
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
' }
COUNTY OF Cook }

TRIANGLE DECORATING COMPANY, LLC
CLAIMANY
-VS-

30 North LaSalle, 1..P.

Dahl & Bonadies, LLC
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for U.S. Bank, NA, not individually but solely as

trustee (in such capacity for Maiden Laiie'Commercial Mortgaged-Back Securities Trust 2008 (as successor in

interest to Bear Stearns Commercial Mortgege, Inc.
KRAHL ASSOCIATES, INC. D/B/A KRAHL(CONSTRUCTION

DEFENDANT(S}

The claimant, TRIANGLE DECORATING COMPANY, LILC of Schaumburg, IL 60173-4551, County of
- Cook, hereby files a claim for lien against KRAHL ASSOCIATES, INC. D/B/A KRAHL

CONSTRUCTION, contractor of 322 S. Green Street, 3rd Floar , Chicago, State of 1l and 30 North LaSalle,

L.P. Chicago, IL 60606  {hereinafter referred to as "owner(s)"} #ud Mortgage Flectronic Registration

Systems, Inc., as nominee for 1.8, Bank, NA, not individually but scl:ly «s trustee (in such capacity for
~ Maiden Lane Commercial Mortgaged-Back Seenrities Trust 2008 (as svircesor in interest to Bear

Stearns Commercial Inc.) Ocala, FL 34474 {hereinafter referred to as “leid<r(s)"} and Dal) &

Bonadies, LLC (party in interest) Chicago, IL 60602 and states:

That on or about 08/06/2009, the owner owned the following described land in the County of Cook, State of
Iifinois to wit:

Street Address;  Dahi & Bonadies, LL.C 30 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 1500 Chieago, IL 60611:
- AKIA: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
ATK/A:; TAX # 17-09-457-007; 17-09-457-008; 17-69-457-009

and KRAHL ASSOCIATES, INC. D/B/A KRAHL CONSTRUCTION was the owner's contractor for the
improvement thereof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the owner’s property with the owner’s
authority or knowing permission. That on or about 08/06/2009, said contractor made a subcontract with the
‘claimant to provide labor and material for painting and decorating for and in said improvement, and that on
or about 10/20/2009 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said contract.

mhnge.ln
Iefon 7/ 100130578




~*1002608069 Page: 2 of 5

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said contract:

Contract $11,785.00
Extras/Change Orders ) $240.00
Credits $0.00
Payments $0.00
Total Balance Due ....... e $12,025.00

leaving due, wapai® and owing to the claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Twelve Thousand
Twenty-Five anc ne Tenths ($12,025.00) Dollars, for which, with iuterest, the Claimant claims a lien on said
land, beneficial interests, if any, and improvements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become
due from the owner underseid contract,

To the extent permitted by law, ali waivers of lien heretofore given by claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are herebyrovoked, Acceptance of payment by claimant of part, but not all, of the amount
claimed due hereunder shall not opercte tecinvalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignea has-cigned this instrument on Jannary 13, 2010.

‘ TIN? COMPANY, LL.C

. Prepared By: 'StoR Hall President
TRIANGLE DECORATING COMPANY, LLC

710 Remington Road

Schaumburg, IL 60173-4551
SLO0TYT  daviL VERIFICATION

State of llinois
County of Cook

The affiant, Scott Hall, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says l‘hazﬂle affiant is President of the
claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows {He/contents thereof; and it all the

statements therein contained are true.

ScotfHll President
Subscribed and sworn 1o

P

“before methis Jan
2

L NN N N S

_OFFICIAL SEAL
. CAROIYN F SAUER

1 Wotary Public - $tate of inols ;
, My Commission Expires $ep 11, 2010 &

ublic's Signaturé |

mlnge.n
lefdn /1 100130578




1002608069 Page: 3 of 5

- = UNOFFICIAL COPY

0826910103 Pag- Hof 18

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A. THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN
REFERRBD.TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY; NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 28, 1918 & KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBTER2-4251, AS LESSOR, AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1967 & KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 37400, A5 ZRSSEE, DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1968, WHICH LEASE WAS
RECORDED FEBRUAEY- 21, 1969 AS DOCUMENT 20762823, AS AMENDED BY
AGREBMENT DATED AUG uST 15, 1972 AND RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 AS
"DOCUMENT 22049734 AND/AS FURTHER AMENDED BY AGREEMENT DATED
AUGUST 23, 1972 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 A8 DOCUMENT 22049735,
WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE- FCLLOWING DESCR[BED LAND, EXCEPT THE
BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMMPROVIWMENTS AND FIXTURES LOCATED ON SAID
LAND, FOR A TERM OF YEARS BECIMNING DECEMBER 1, 1968, AND ENDING
NOVEMBER 30, 2067, BY TRUSTEE'S DEFI» RECORDED FEBRUARY 28, 2003 AS
DOCUMENT 030286944 LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR

- TRUSTEE TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AN TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST 123045-07 CONVEYEDATS INTEREST IN SAID LEASE TO
[L-30 N. LASALLE STREET, LL.C. AND FURTHER “ASSIGNED TO 30 NORTH
LASALLE, L.P. BY IL-30 N. LASALLE STREET, LL.C_DATED AUGUST 24, 2007
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0724760037 IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY

THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF LOT | AND THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF THE EAST
20 FEET OF LOT 2, ALL IN BLOCK 55 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN COOX COUNTY, JLLINGIS.

B. THE BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND FIXTULES
LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING:

THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF LOT t AND THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF THE EAST
20 FEET OF LOT 2, ALL IN BLOCK 55 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN JN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE FEE ESTATE IN LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 80 FEET THEREOF)
AND THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 80 FEET THEREOF), ALL IN
BLOCK 55 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39

USActive 13B30457.3




1002608068 Page. 4 of 5

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

08268910103 Pagy ? of 18

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
[LLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THE FEE ESTATE IN LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20 FEET THEREOF) IN
BLOCK 55 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
PARCH 4

 A. THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN
REFERRED TO AS THE-LFASE, EXECUTED BY: LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AG®EEMENT DATED AUGUST 10, 1972 & KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 44540, AS LESSOR, AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
NOVEMBER 7, 1960 & KNOWN A% TRUST NUMBER 28985, AS LESSEE, DATED

| AUGUST 23, 1972, WHICH LEASE 'WAS.RECORDED SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 AS

DOCUMENT 22049737, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
LAND, EXCEPT THE BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND FIXTURES
LOCATED ON THE SAID LAND, FOR A TERM(OF YEARS BEGINNING AUGUST 23,
1972 AND ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2067, ASSUMED BY [RP THIRTY NORTH
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, A DELAWARE LIMITED PAF.TNERSHIP, BY ASSIGNMENT
AND ASSUMPTION OF GROUND LEASES AND KELATER DOCUMENTS DATED
FEBRUARY 3, 1994 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 4, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94119230,
ASSIGNED TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST 123045-07 BY ASSIGNMENT ANY ASSUMPTION OF
GROUND LEASES AND RELATED DOCUMENTS DATED JUNZ= 43, 1997 AND
RECORDED JUNE 13, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 97425054; BY TRUSTEE'S DEED
RECORDED FEBRUARY 28, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 030286944, LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO AMERICAN MAFIONAL

' BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST 125043-07

CONVEYED ITS INTEREST IN SATD LEASE TO IL-30 N. LASALLE STREET, L.L.C/AND

FURTHER ASSIGNED TO 30 NORTH LASALLE, L.P. BY .
DATED AUGUST 24, 2007 RECORDED A8 DOCUMENT 0724760037 IN THE

FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY

THE BAST 40 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 55 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

B. THE BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND FIXTURES
LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

USAclive 13830457.3

. - it e Ay T T pm




1002608069 Page: 5 of 5

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

O 0826910103 Pag; -7 of 18
[ ’

THE EAST 40 FEET OF LOT 3 W BLOCK 55 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, iLLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:

THE FEE ESTATE IN THE EAST 40 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 53 IN
ORIGINAT) TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOCK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

USActve 138304573




